#### 502231616 02/14/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tomohiro KUBOTA	02/01/2013
Sho TSURITANI	02/01/2013
Yoshiyuki SHIMIZU	02/01/2013
Emi KITA	02/01/2013
Manabu HAMADA	02/01/2013
Masato TSUJI	02/01/2013
Naoki NAKATAKE	02/01/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICOH COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome
City:	Ohta-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	143-8555

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Р	Property Type	Number
Application	Number:	29445653

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: slewis@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 409140US41DES

PATENT

REEL: 029814 FRAME: 0195

340 00 29445653

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Lewis
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7 source=409140USASSIGNMENT.1#page1. source=409140USASSIGNMENT.1#page2. source=409140USASSIGNMENT.1#page3. source=409140USASSIGNMENT.1#page4. source=409140USASSIGNMENT.1#page5. source=409140USASSIGNMENT.1#page6. source=409140USASSIGNMENT.1#page7.	tif tif tif tif tif

Invention	POWDER CONTAINER
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration 🔀	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me,
I believe that I am the	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
(hereinafter referred 143-8555, Japan, is	OH COMPANY, LTD.  Ito as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, th and in all foreign co other relevant Interr interest in and to ar	ORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto e full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions ountries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and national Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and my and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, newals thereof.
any and all foreign assignee of my entir (his) successors and	te and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the e right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting said invections and said invection and said Letters Propossible to aid said	hat I will communicate to said ASSIGNEB or its (his) representatives any facts known to me ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, utc, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and latent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ed States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowle by fine or imprisonm	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF I	INVENTOR
nventor: Tomohire	Date: February 1, 2013
Signature: \(\sigma_{\sqrt{1}}\)	mohiro Kulota

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of POWDER CONTAINER Invention		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration [X] The attached application, or		
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, RICOH COMPANY, LTD.		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEB or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Sho TSURITANI Date: February 1, 2013		
Signature: Sho Tsuritani		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Invention PC	OWDER CONTAINE	R			
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare t	hat:		n valde fellendelig Menerick (in glight die geste van de de service de service de van de valde van de valde va	
This declaration 🗵 T	he attached application, o	ı•			
	nited States application of led on	r PCT international app	 	51'	and the second and th
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or a	nthorized to be made by	me.		
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an ori	ginal joint inventor of a	claimed inver	ntion in the applic	cation.
143-8555, Japan, is des	COMPANY, LTD, as "ASSIGNEE") having sirous of acquiring the er y be granted therefore in	dire right, title and inter	est in and to s	aid invention and	d in and to any
acknowledged, and for said ASSIGNEE, the fu and in all foreign count other relevant Internation interest in and to any a	(E), in consideration of the other good and valuable all and exclusive right to tries (including the right to onal Treaties and Arrang and all Letters Patent why and all foreign countrals thereof.	consideration, I, by the the said invention in the o claim priority under te ements from the aforessich may be granted the	ese presents de United State be terms of the de application erefor in the U	o sell, assign and s and its territori e International C n) and the entire Inited States and	d transfer unto ial possessions onvention and right, title and d its territorial
any and all foreign cou assignee of my entire ri (his) successors and ass	nd request the Patent Of intries to issue any and a ight, title and interest in a signs, to the full end of t uld have been held by me	all of said Letters Pater and to the same, for the he term for which said	it, when grant sole use and l Letters Paten	ed, to said ASS behoof of said A t may be granted	IGNEE as the SSIGNEE, its
respecting said inventi- continuation, substitute, all of said Letters Pater possible to aid said AS	I will communicate to so ion, and testify in any renewal and reissue appent to be issued to said a ISIGNEE, its (his) succe States and its territorial p	legal proceeding, sign lications, execute all ne ASSIGNEE, make all 1 ssors and assigns, to ol	all lawful p cessary assign ightful oaths, otain and enfo	apers, execute a nment papers to and, generally arce proper prote	all divisional, cause any and do everything
1 hereby acknowledge by fine or imprisonment	e that any willful false sta t of not more than five (5)	atement made in this do years, or both.	claration is pur	nishable under 13	8 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME OF INV	/ENTOR		4.4.	erementalism er er visteria i visteria i visteria e de entre e de elementalism e de	
Inventor: Yoshiyuki S	HIMIZU		Date: Fel	oruary 1, 2	013
Signature:	Jerlizuki S	himsu			

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of POW Invention	VDER CONTAINER
As the below named inver	ator, I hereby declare that:
This declaration   The	attached application, or
	cd States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified appli	ication was made or authorized to be made by me,
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
143-8555, Japan, is desired	OMPANY, LTD.  "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any e granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
acknowledged, and for oft said ASSIGNEE, the full a and in all foreign countrie other relevant International interest in and to any and	in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby her good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions s (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and all Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, thereof.
any and all foreign counts assignee of my entire righ (his) successors and assign	request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and ries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the t, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its ns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting said invention continuation, substitute, re all of said Letters Patent possible to aid said ASSIG	will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, newal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything GNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said also and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 finot more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR
Inventor: Emi KITA	Date: February 1, 2013
Signature: <u>Emi Kid</u>	(a

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Invention	POWDER CONTAINER
As the below name	l inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration 🗵	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
(hereinafter referred 143-8555, Japan, is	OH COMPANY, LTD.  to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, th and in all foreign co other relevant Intern interest in and to ar	ORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto a full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions untries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and ational Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and may and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, ewals thereof.
any and all foreign assignce of my entir (his) successors and	e and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the eright, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting said invo continuation, substitu all of said Letters P possible to aid said	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ate, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and atent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ad States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowle by fine or imprisonm	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF 1	NVENTOR
nventor; Manabu l	JAMADA Date: February 1, 2013
Signature: Mana	lu Hamada

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of Invention	POWDER CONTAINER
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration 🗵	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
(hereinafter referred to 143-8555, Japan, is d	H COMPANY, LTD. o as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any ay be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
acknowledged, and for said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign coun- other relevant Internal interest in and to any	ORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions natics (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and tional Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial my and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, wals thereof.
any and all foreign co assignce of my entire (his) successors and a	and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and ould have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting said inven continuation, substitute all of said Letters Pat possible to aid said A	at I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to mention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, e, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and tent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything assignment, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said assigns and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
by fine or imprisonmer	lge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 at of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	IVENTOR
nventor: Masato TS	Uli Date: February 1, 2013
Signature: <u>Maa</u>	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Invention	POWDER CONTAINER	
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration 🗵	The attached application, or	
Is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on	
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
(hereinafter referred 143-8555, Japan, is	OII COMPANY, LTD.  I to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome. Ohta-ku, Tokyo s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all	
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign co other relevant Inter- interest in and to a	PORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto be full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions puntries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and national Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and my and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, newals thereof.	
any and all foreign assignee of my entir (his) successors and	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the re right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE; its assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 nent of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: Naoki N		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 029814 FRAME: 0203

**RECORDED: 02/14/2013**